
Stevens (6-5) -vs- William Paterson (5-2)
3/9/2026 at Wayne, N.J. (Jeff Albies Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stevens 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 10 0
William Paterson 2 3 3 5 1 1 2 3 X 20 17 0

Stevens 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chip Krese ss 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
    Aaron Wong ph/ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
E.J. Balewitz Jr. c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Alex Santora ph/c 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Adam Barrington lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Ethan Simpson ph/cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Griffin Zitko 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Nate Hill ph/lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Garret Wolf cf 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Adam Kobayashi ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Quinton Sterling dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Luke Mahala ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jackson Wein rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Robert Savely ph/rf 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Tyler Wilke 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Veer Wadhwani ph/3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Vinnie Stigliano 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
    Justin Zachery ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach DeGeorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Ciesla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dean Qira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Stopnik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan Calantropio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yuvan Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mack Lipari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Vazquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 4 8 10 14

2B: Adam Kobayashi (1)
HR: E.J. Balewitz Jr. (1)
SF: Aaron Wong (1)
HBP: Griffin Zitko (1); Tyler Wilke (1)
DP: 1

William Paterson 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devin Daproza dh 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
    Mike Peia ph/dh 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
Dylan Santos ss 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
    Christian Pelaez ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Stephen Kubis lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
    Matt Caruso ph/lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz 1b 4 3 3 1 1 0 0
    Sean Bauer ph/1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Angel Colon 2b 4 2 3 3 3 0 2
Steven Peralta rf 1 2 0 0 1 0 1
    Jesse Bash ph/rf 2 0 0 1 1 0 3
Eliot Germanson c 3 2 1 3 1 1 3
    Leo Spitaleri c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gomez c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Brown 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Julian Pinto 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sean Lauterhahn cf 3 2 0 0 2 0 2
Julian Salinas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Sutera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Reiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Mulholland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Quartuccio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 20 17 19 15 3 15

2B: Dylan Santos (1); Christian Pelaez (1); Ty Kobylakiewicz (1);
Angel Colon (1); Eliot Germanson (1); Julian Pinto (1)
HR: Mike Peia (1); Ty Kobylakiewicz (1)
HBP: Dylan Santos (1); Sean Bauer (1); Steven Peralta (1); Eliot
Germanson (1); Sean Lauterhahn (1)
DP: 1

Stevens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rob Hughes (L, 0-2) 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 23
Zach DeGeorge 1.0 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 2 0 3 6 0 2 18
Ryan Ciesla 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 1 25
Dean Qira 0.2 2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 0 29
Noah Stopnik 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 20
Dan Calantropio 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 29
Yuvan Anthony 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 28
Mack Lipari 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 8 2 1 31
Kenny Vazquez 1.0 3 3 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 31
Totals 17 20 20 15 3 5 0 5 0 39 59 8 11 234

William Paterson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julian Salinas (W, 1-0) 5.0 8 2 2 3 6 0 0 2 0 22 27 5 3 100
Joe Sutera 1.0 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 24
Kevin Reiner 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 22
Corey Mulholland 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 17



Chris Quartuccio 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 13
Totals 10 5 5 8 10 2 0 2 0 35 46 10 6 176
 
Win: Julian Salinas (1-0)
Loss: Rob Hughes (0-2)
HBP: Rob Hughes, Zach DeGeorge, Ryan Ciesla, Mack Lipari, Julian Salinas
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 86   
Game notes:
- Dean Qira faced 4 batters in the 4th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevens - Top of 1st STE WP
Chip Krese singled to third base (1-2 FBF). 0 0
E.J. Balewit grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Chip Krese advanced to second. 0 0
Adam Barring struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
Griffin Zitk fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

William Paterson - Bottom of 1st STE WP
Daproza singled to pitcher (0-2 FK). 0 0
Santos hit by pitch (2-2 KBBK); Daproza advanced to second. 0 0
Kubis singled to center field, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Santos advanced to second; Daproza scored. 0 1
Kobylakiewic flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFF). 0 1
Colon singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Kubis advanced to second; Santos scored. 0 2
Peralta grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Colon out on the play. 0 2

Stevens - Top of 2nd STE WP
Garret Wolf singled up the middle (1-2 BKS). 0 2
Quinton Ster singled through the left side (3-1 BKBB); Garret Wolf advanced to second. 0 2
Jackson Wein struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 2
Tyler Wilke reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Quinton Ster advanced to second; Garret Wolf out at third
3b unassisted. 0 2
Vinnie Stigl flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 2

William Paterson - Bottom of 2nd STE WP
Zach DeGeorg to p for Rob Hughes. 0 2
Germanson hit by pitch (0-0). 0 2
Brown walked (3-0 BBBB); Germanson advanced to second. 0 2
Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch; Germanson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Lauterhahn hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 2
Daproza singled to right center, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BSB); Lauterhahn advanced to
third; Brown advanced to third, out at home rf to ss to c; Germanson scored. 0 3
Santos grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Daproza advanced to third; Lauterhahn scored. 0 4
Daproza scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
Kubis grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 5

Stevens - Top of 3rd STE WP
Chip Krese walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 5
E.J. Balewit homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Chip Krese scored. 2 5
Adam Barring grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FKBB). 2 5
Griffin Zitk hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 5
Garret Wolf walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Griffin Zitk advanced to second. 2 5
Quinton Ster lined into double play 3b to 2b (0-0); Griffin Zitk out on the play. 2 5

William Paterson - Bottom of 3rd STE WP
Ryan Ciesla to p for Zach DeGeorg. 2 5
Kobylakiewic doubled down the lf line (2-2 BFSBF). 2 5
Colon walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5
Peralta hit by pitch (1-2 BFF); Colon advanced to second; Kobylakiewic advanced to third. 2 5
Germanson doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Peralta scored; Colon scored; Kobylakiewic scored. 2 8
Brown grounded out to p (0-0). 2 8
Lauterhahn walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 8
Dean Qira to p for Ryan Ciesla. 2 8
Daproza flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 8
Santos singled through the left side (0-1 K); Lauterhahn advanced to second; Germanson advanced to
third. 2 8



Kubis lined out to rf (1-2 BSFF). 2 8
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stevens - Top of 4th STE WP
Jackson Wein struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 8
Tyler Wilke hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 2 8
Vinnie Stigl singled to left center (1-0 B); Tyler Wilke advanced to second. 2 8
Chip Krese struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 8
E.J. Balewit singled to second base (2-0 BB); Vinnie Stigl advanced to second; Tyler Wilke advanced to
third. 2 8
Adam Barring lined out to cf (1-2 SBF). 2 8

William Paterson - Bottom of 4th STE WP
Kobylakiewic homered down the lf line, RBI (0-2 KS). 2 9
Colon walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 2 9
Peralta walked (3-2 BBFBFFB); Colon advanced to second. 2 9
Germanson walked (3-0 BBBB); Peralta advanced to second; Colon advanced to third. 2 9
Noah Stopnik to p for Dean Qira. 2 9
Brown struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 9
Lauterhahn popped up to p (2-2 BBKF). 2 9
Daproza walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Germanson advanced to second; Peralta advanced to third; Colon scored. 2 10
Santos doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); Daproza scored; Germanson scored; Peralta scored. 2 13
Santos advanced to third. 2 13
Kubis struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 13

Stevens - Top of 5th STE WP
Griffin Zitk singled to center field (2-2 KFBB). 2 13
Garret Wolf walked (3-1 BKBBB); Griffin Zitk advanced to second. 2 13
Quinton Ster struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 2 13
Robert Savel pinch hit for Jackson Wein. 2 13
Robert Savel singled to center field (3-2 BFFBB); Garret Wolf advanced to second; Griffin Zitk advanced to
third. 2 13
Veer Wadhwan pinch hit for Tyler Wilke. 2 13
Veer Wadhwan struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 13
Vinnie Stigl popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 2 13

William Paterson - Bottom of 5th STE WP
Robert Savel to rf. 2 13
Veer Wadhwan to 3b. 2 13
Dan Calantro to p for Noah Stopnik. 2 13
Kobylakiewic walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 13
Colon doubled down the lf line (3-2 BFBBF); Kobylakiewic advanced to third. 2 13
Bash pinch hit for Peralta. 2 13
Bash grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Colon advanced to third; Kobylakiewic scored. 2 14
Germanson fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 14
Brown walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 14
Lauterhahn grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 2 14

Stevens - Top of 6th STE WP
Bash to rf. 2 14
Sutera to p for Salinas. 2 14
Chip Krese singled through the right side (1-1 SB). 2 14
Alex Santora pinch hit for E.J. Balewit. 2 14
Chip Krese advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 14
Alex Santora walked (1-0 B). 2 14
Ethan Simpso pinch hit for Adam Barring. 2 14
Ethan Simpso walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Alex Santora advanced to second; Chip Krese advanced to third. 2 14



Nate Hill pinch hit for Griffin Zitk. 2 14
Nate Hill grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Ethan Simpso advanced to second; Alex Santora
advanced to third; Chip Krese scored. 3 14
Adam Kobayas pinch hit for Garret Wolf. 3 14
Ethan Simpso advanced to third on a wild pitch; Alex Santora scored on a wild pitch. 4 14
Adam Kobayas struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFFK). 4 14
Luke Mahala pinch hit for Quinton Ster. 4 14
Luke Mahala struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 4 14

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

William Paterson - Bottom of 6th STE WP
Alex Santora to c. 4 14
Ethan Simpso to cf. 4 14
Nate Hill to lf. 4 14
Adam Kobayas to 1b. 4 14
Luke Mahala to dh. 4 14
Yuvan Anthon to p for Dan Calantro. 4 14
Pinto to 3b for Brown. 4 14
Peia pinch hit for Daproza. 4 14
Peia grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 14
Santos walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 14
Caruso pinch hit for Kubis. 4 14
Caruso fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 4 14
Kobylakiewic singled to right field (0-2 KF); Santos advanced to third. 4 14
Colon singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Kobylakiewic advanced to second; Santos scored. 4 15
Bash walked (3-2 BFBFBFB); Colon advanced to second; Kobylakiewic advanced to third. 4 15
Germanson struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 4 15

Stevens - Top of 7th STE WP
Peia to dh. 4 15
Pelaez to ss for Santos. 4 15
Caruso to lf. 4 15
Spitaleri to c for Germanson. 4 15
Reiner to p for Sutera. 4 15
Robert Savel walked (3-2 BBSFBFFB). 4 15
Veer Wadhwan walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Robert Savel advanced to second. 4 15
Justin Zache pinch hit for Vinnie Stigl. 4 15
Justin Zache grounded out to p (0-1 F); Veer Wadhwan advanced to second; Robert Savel advanced to
third. 4 15
Aaron Wong pinch hit for Chip Krese. 4 15
Aaron Wong lined out to rf, SF, RBI; Robert Savel scored. 5 15
Alex Santora struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 5 15

William Paterson - Bottom of 7th STE WP
Aaron Wong to ss. 5 15
Justin Zache to 2b. 5 15
Mack Lipari to p for Yuvan Anthon. 5 15
Pinto popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 15
Lauterhahn grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 5 15
Peia walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 15
Pelaez doubled to right center (1-2 KFB); Peia advanced to third. 5 15
Caruso singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BS); Pelaez advanced to third; Peia scored. 5 16
Bauer pinch hit for Kobylakiewic. 5 16
Bauer hit by pitch (1-2 SKB); Caruso advanced to second. 5 16
Colon walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Bauer advanced to second; Caruso advanced to third; Pelaez scored. 5 17
Bash popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 5 17

Stevens - Top of 8th STE WP
Bauer to 1b. 5 17



Gomez to c for Spitaleri. 5 17
Mulholland to p for Reiner. 5 17
Ethan Simpso flied out to cf (0-0). 5 17
Nate Hill flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 17
Adam Kobayas doubled to right center (3-1 FBBB). 5 17
Luke Mahala struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBFBFS). 5 17

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Paterson - Bottom of 8th STE WP
Kenny Vazque to p for Mack Lipari. 5 17
Gomez grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 17
Pinto doubled to left center (0-1 K). 5 17
Lauterhahn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 17
Peia homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Lauterhahn scored; Pinto scored. 5 20
Pelaez grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 5 20
Caruso singled to second base (3-2 BBKBKF). 5 20
Caruso advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 20
Caruso advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 20
Bauer walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 5 20
Bauer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 20
Colon grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 20

Stevens - Top of 9th STE WP
Quartuccio to p for Mulholland. 5 20
Robert Savel walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 20
Veer Wadhwan grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Robert Savel advanced to second. 5 20
Justin Zache popped up to 2b (0-2 FK). 5 20
Aaron Wong flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 20

William Paterson - Bottom of 9th STE WP


